\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUIKAI XIE	09/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall
City:	Gainesville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11772894

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (561) 671-5000

Email: angela.martin@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 2: **Customer Number 30448**

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5853-572-1 (UF 11701)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eduardo J. Quinones

Total Attachments: 2

source=5853-572-1 Executed Assignment (WP430810)#page1.tif source=5853-572-1 Executed Assignment (WP430810)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0256

Docket No. 5853-572-1 UF# 11701

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FULL CIRCUMFERENTIAL SCANNING OCT INTRAVASCULAR IMAGING PROBE BASED ON SCANNING MEMS MIRROR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

- □ signed by me as dated below.
- filed June 27, 2007, Serial No. 11/722,894.

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0257

Docket No. 5853-572-1 UF# 11701

IN TESTIMONY WHE September, 2007.		reunto set my hand this <u>18th</u>	day of
	Signed	HUIKAI XIE	
	Address:	1124 SW 90th Terrace Gainesville, FL 32607	
State of FLORIDA)			
County of <u>Alachua</u>)			
the County and State aforesaid, person whose name is subscribe	appeared HUIKA ed to the foregoing	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in IXIE to me personally known to be instrument, and acknowledged that act and for the uses and purposes the	the same he
WITNESS my hand and	K	ry Public	
SEAL			
My Commission Expires:	MY COMMISS EXPIRES: D	STOEBER SION # DD 366324 ecember 12, 2008 tary Public Underwriters	

PATENT REEL: 019844 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 09/18/2007